

## Carmel Area Wastewater District

Barbara Buikema General Manager Patrick Treanor District Engineer Robert R. Wellington Legal Counsel Board of Directors Suzanne Cole Michael K. Rachel Robert Siegfried Kevan Urquhart Ken White

April 10, 2023

Board of Directors Pebble Beach Community Services District 3101 Forest Lake Road Pebble Beach, CA 93953

Subject: CAWD/PBCSD Agreement

Dear Board of Directors:

Thank you for your comments at the March 29<sup>th</sup> Pebble Beach Community Services (PBC5D) regular board meeting. We also appreciate the transcript prepared by your Board Clerk. It was most helpful.

We propose an initial, smaller meeting between our Chairs, Vice Chairs, and General Managers to discuss formation of a committee to elicit and clarify aspects of the contract and of current practices, and develop an agenda and supporting documents for a productive joint meeting of our boards.

Regards

Ken White Board President

cc: CAWD Board of Directors

Ky white